

Misc. Appeal No. 106 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW01 002593 2024
Present: Abhijit Som,
District Judge, Howrah.
J.O. Code - WB01127

Order No. 13 dated 28.04.2025.

Appellant nos. 2 and 3 file hazira along with an application supported by an affidavit praying for extension of ad interim order of injunction.

The application under Order 22 Rule 3 of the C.P.C. is taken up for hearing.

Heard learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant.

It appears that the appellant no. 1 namely, Doli Chowdhury died on 03.11.2024 leaving behind her daughter and son as her legal heirs who are already on record. Hence, the prayer for expunge of appellant no. 1 namely, Doli Chowdhury is allowed.

Let the name of appellant no. 1 namely, Doli Chowdhury be expunged from the memo of appeal.

D.A. to note accordingly.

Fix 02.06.2025 for A/D upon respondent.

Let the ad interim order of injunction be extended till next date.

Dictated & corrected by me.

D. J.

District Judge, Howrah.