

Misc. Appeal- 106 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW01-002593-2024
Present: Sri Mainak Dasgupta.
District Judge(In-Charge), Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01070

Order No. 27
Dated 01.07.2026

To day is fixed for taking fresh steps upon respondent.

Appellant files hazira.

Appellant also files an application, supported by an affidavit, praying for extension of the ad-interim order of injunction.

Prayer for extension is allowed.

No fresh steps has been taken by the appellant today.

Ld. P.O. is busy in other administrative work.

Ld. Additional District Judge, FTC-II Court, Howrah is in-charge.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **31-07-2026** for taking fresh steps upon respondent positively.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction be extended till next date.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah(In-Charge)